

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

FINANCING CORPORATION OF THE
PHILIPPINES,
Petitioner.

- Versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3476

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

RESOLUTION

It appearing that petitioner is no longer interested in pursuing its appeal to this Court as indicated in the "Withdrawal Of Petition For Review" filed on June 20, 1985 on the ground that the deficiency income tax sought to be collected herein has already been settled in the administrative level in the Bureau of Internal Revenue thereby rendering the issues of the case moot and academic, and with conformity of counsel for respondent, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

Accordingly, let the petition for review be considered withdrawn and this case deemed closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, July 23, 1985.

Amante Miller
AMANTE MILLER
Presiding Judge

Alfredo Reyes
ALFREDO REYES
Associate Judge

Constante E. Roaquin
CONSTANTE E. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge